FINANCIAL REPORTS

March 2018

In accordance with Local Government Code 114.026, this affidavit states the current cash
and reports in the custody of the county treasurer as of this date of March 31, 2018.
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STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COOKE

The members of the Commissioners’ Court of Cooke County, Texas, state as follows:

The requirement of Subsection (C) of the Texas Local Government Code, §114.026 have
been met for the term of March 2018. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the
County Treasurer at the time of examination are:

Cash (includes on hand, money market accounts, and short term investments) $ 39,174.373.40

Other Assets (long term investments) $_ 0.00____.

Sworn to and subscribed this z3 day of Aor‘.\ , ¢ol g

Jasy(Brinkley, Cookg/County Judge

Gary Hollowell, Commissioner, Pct 1 B. C. Lemons, Commissioner, Pct 2
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DATE

04/04/2018 BANK RECONCILIATION FOR
TOTALS

PRIOR MONTH ENDING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE
CLEARED DEPOSITS

CLEARED ADDITIONS

CLEARED CHECKS

CLEARED DEDUCTIONS

CURRENT MONTH ENDING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE

CURRENT MONTH ENDING BANK STATEMENT BALANCE
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

OUTSTANDING ADDITIONS

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

OUTSTANDING DEDUCTIONS

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

ENDING STATEMENT DATE

TREAS FUND BNK010 PAGE 25

$3,232,119.24

$3,376,382.23
$116,188.67

$3,076,507.70-
$307,440.27-

—_—

$3,340,742.17

$3,340,742.17

$.00

$.00
$455,107.64-

$.00

D —

$2,885,634.53

03/31/2018
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